



Mrs Mac's Pepper Steak Pie

Steak and peppered gravy, wrapped in golden flaky pastry baked with love and care.

Product Code: AU: 12830 NZ: 12830-1 Other: N/A

CONTACT DETAILS	Packed for Mrs Macs Pty Ltd 7-9 Marchant Way, Morley Western Australia 6062 www.mrsmacs.com.au	www.mrsmacs.co.nz
MANUFACTURER CONTACT DETAILS	Aus Pie Co Pty Ltd 7-9 Marchant Way, Morley Western Australia 6062	

FOOD SAFETY This product has been manufactured on a line with a HACCP based Food Safety Program.

GENETICALLY MODIFIED PRODUCTS (GMO) To the best of our knowledge, based on information obtained from our suppliers, this product is a neither genetically modified nor made from genetically modified raw material as per Standard 1.5.2 of the Australian New Zealand Food Standards Code.

INGREDIENTS:

Wheat Flour, Water, Halal Steak (Minimum 25%), Margarine [Vegetable Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (471, 472c), Acidity Regulators (331, 330), Antioxidants (307b, 304), Natural Flavour, Natural Colour (160a)], Thickener (1412 or 1414 or 1422 or 1442), Onion, Seasonings, Salt, Flavours [**Soy**, **Wheat**, Flavour Enhancer (635)], Sundried Tomato, Vegetable Fibre, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Glaze [**Milk**, Natural Colour (160a)], Acidity Regulator (500), Baking Powder [Raising Agents (450, 500), **Wheat**], Colour (150c), Emulsifier (**Soy** Lecithin).

Note: Percentages are calculated on the whole product, including pastry.

MARK (X)	ALLERGENS & OTHER SUBSTANCES	PRESENT IN INGREDIENTS AS A COMPONENT. SPECIFY INGREDIENT/S	PRESENT IN THE SAME FACILITY MARK (X) SPECIFY INGREDIENTS	PRESENT ON THE SAME LINE MARK (X) SPECIFY INGREDIENTS
	Added sulphites in concentrations of 10 mg/kg or more			
X	Cereals containing gluten and their products. rye, barley, oats and their hybridised strains	Wheat Flour, Flavours, Baking Powder		
X	Wheat (Including its hybridised strains). Refer FSANZ schedule 9 for exemptions.	Wheat Flour, Flavours, Baking Powder		
	Tree nuts; Almond, Brazil nut, Cashew, Hazelnut, Macadamia, Pecan, Pine nut, Pistachio, Walnut			
	Mollusc			
	Crustacea			
	Egg		X Egg	X Egg
	Fish and fish products, except for isinglass derived from swim bladders and used as a clarifying agent in beer and wine			
X	Milk	Glaze		
	Peanuts			
	Sesame seed			
X	Soybean (Refer FSANZ schedule 9 for exemptions)	Flavours, Emulsifier		
	Lupin			

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:	CONTAINS: WHEAT, GLUTEN, MILK, SOY. MAY CONTAIN: EGG.
----------------------------	--



PACKAGING SPECIFICATION				
	Primary Packaging		Secondary Packaging	
Material Type	H/S Polyester Film		Cardboard	
Environmental Message				
Material Grade	15 micron		B03S	
Dimensions - Length x Width x Depth or Height (mm) - EXTERNAL	(L) 170 mm x (W) 300 mm		(L) 345 mm x (W) 237 mm x (H) 84 mm	
Average Weight of Packaging (g)	1.5 g		135 g	
Average % of Recycled Material	0%		100%	
Net Weight (g or Kg)	175 g <i>AU & NZ exempt from marking</i>		2.1 kg	
Gross Weight (g or Kg)	177 g		2.3 kg	
Units per package	1		12 x 175 g	
GTIN-13/GTIN-14	9310663406844		19310663406841	
Packaging Code	07-001503-1		07-003211	
Carton Liner / Product Divider / Trays / Containers / Other	N/A	Recyclable ☐	N/A	Recyclable ☐

PALLETISATION				
	Australia	New Zealand	Export	
Cartons per pallet	192	169		Unit
Cartons per layer	16	13		Unit
Layers per pallet	12	13		Unit
Pallet depth or length	1165	1050		mm
Pallet width	1165	1100		mm
Pallet height, excluding actual pallet height (150mm)	1008	1092		mm
Pallet weight, excluding actual pallet weight (43 kg)	442	389		Kg